## CITY OF ST. FRANCIS ST. FRANCIS, MN ANOKA COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION 2024-01**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENTS FOR 2024

Mayor Pro Tem:	Kevin Robinson, Council Member
City Assessors:	Erik A. Skogquist, SAMA Mary Wells, CMA
City Attorney:	Barna, Guzy & Steffen, Ltd.
City Engineer:	Hakanson Anderson
Planning Consultants:	Hoisington Koegler Group Inc. (HKGI)
Health Care Services:	Allina Medical Clinic – Cambridge
Weed Inspector:	Joseph Muehlbauer, Mayor
Assistant Weed Inspector:	Paul Carpenter, Public Works Director
Emergency Management Director:	Todd Schwieger, Police Chief

Anoka County Joint Law Enforcement Council: Police Chief Council Representative

Official Newspaper:

Official Public Depository:

Financial Consultant/Bond Underwriter:

Official Signatures:

Todd Schwieger, Police Chief Kevin Robinson, Council Member Alt: Kate Thunstrom, City Administrator

Anoka County Union Herald

Village Bank of St. Francis Ehlers & Associates 4M Fund

Ehlers & Associates

Joseph Muehlbauer, Mayor Kevin Robinson, Mayor Pro Tem Kate Thunstrom, City Administrator Jennifer Wida, City Clerk Darcy Mulvihill, Finance Director (2 signatures required) Council Representatives to Boards/Commissions/Committees:

Planning Commission:	Kevin Robinson, Council Member
Charter Commission:	Sarah Udvig, Council Member
Independent School District 15 (SFAS):	Sarah Udvig, Council Member
Park Commission:	Sarah Udvig, Council Member
Economic Development Authority: Council Representative Council Representative	Joe Muehlbauer, Mayor Crystal Kreklow, Council Member
Upper Rum River Watershed Management Organization: Resident Members	Chris Beyett Resident Andrew Wood, Resident
Metropolitan Council:	Joseph Muehlbauer, Mayor
Heritage Preservation Commission:	City Council
Pioneer Days: Council Representative Staff Representative	Sarah Udvig, Council Member Jenni Wida, City Clerk
Anoka County Fire Protection Council: Fire Chief Council Representative	David Schmidt, Fire Chief Robert Bauer, Council Member Alt: Joseph Muehlbauer, Mayor

The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was made by Council Member \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was duly seconded by Council Member \_\_\_\_\_\_ and upon vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor: and the following voted against the same:

## ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF ST. FRANCIS THIS 2<sup>ND</sup> DAY OF JANUARY 2024.

APPROVED:

Joseph Muehlbauer, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jennifer Wida, City Clerk